
McDowell & Rackner PC
0 0 0

WENDY MCINDOO

Direct (503) 595-3922
wendy@mcd-faw.com

December 18, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: In The Matter of IDAHO POWER COMPANY 2010 Annual Power Cost Update,
October Update

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket are the original and one copy of Idaho Power
Company's Request for Change to Service List. A copy of this filing was served on all parties to
this proceeding as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Wendy MclicrOo

cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 ® Fax: 503.595.3928 ® www.mcd-law.torn
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 0 Portland, Oregon 97204



??./.04/1-Z 
Wendy Mcln

1	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2	 1 hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 UE 214 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-

4 class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Stephanie S. Andrus
Department of Justice

6	 Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St NE

7	 Salem, OR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

5

Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@state.or.us

Gordon Feighner
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
gordon@oregoncub.org

Gregory Marshall Adams
Richardson & O'Leary
greg@richardsonandoleary.corri

Don Reading
Ben Johnson Associatges
dreading@mindspring.com

DATED: December 18, 2009.

Ed Durrenberger
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
ed.durrenberger@state.or.us

Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

Catriona McCracken
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org

Peter J. Richardson
Richardson & O'Leary
peter©richardsonandoleary.corn

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204



Lisa F. Rackner

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UE 214

Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC")

change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as described below. Idaho

Power Company wishes to waive paper service in this proceeding.

Add: Scott Wright
	

Greg.Said
Idaho Power
	

Idaho Power
PO BOX 70
	

PO BOX 70
Boise ID 83707
	

Boise ID 83707
swright@idahopower.com	 gsaid@idahopower.com

Christa Bearry
	

Tim Tatum
Idaho Power
	

Idaho Power
PO BOX 70
	

PO BOX 70
Boise ID 83707
	

Boise ID 83707
cbearry@idahopower.com

	
ttaturn@idahopowercom

Donovan Walker
	

Wendy Mclndoo
Idaho Power
	

McDowell & Rackner PC
PO Box 70
	

520 SW 6th Ave. Ste 830
Boise, ID 83707
	

Portland, OR 97204
dwalker@idahopower.com	 wendy@mcd-law.com

DATED: December 18, 2009.

Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company

In the Matter of:
Idaho Power Company's 2010 Annual
Power Cost Update

IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST
FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST AND

WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE

Page 1 - IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204


