

WENDY McIndoo Direct (503) 595-3922 wendy@mcd-law.com

December 18, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: In The Matter of IDAHO POWER COMPANY 2010 Annual Power Cost Update,

October Update

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket are the original and one copy of Idaho Power Company's Request for Change to Service List. A copy of this filing was served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Very truly yours,
Wendy McIndoo

Wendy McIndoo

cc: Service List

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 3 UE 214 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-4 class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 5 Stephanie S. Andrus Ed Durrenberger Department of Justice Public Utility Commission of Oregon 6 P.O. Box 2148 Regulated Utility & Business Section 1162 Court St NE Salem, OR 97308-2148 7 Salem, OR 97301-4096 ed.durrenberger@state.or.us stephanie.andrus@state.or.us 8 Robert Jenks Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG 9 Department of Justice Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 1162 Court Street NE bob@oregoncub.org 10 Salem, OR 97301-4096 michael.weirich@state.or.us 11 Gordon Feighner Catriona McCracken 12 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon catriona@oregoncub.org gordon@oregoncub.org 13 Gregory Marshall Adams Peter J. Richardson 14 Richardson & O'Leary Richardson & O'Leary greg@richardsonandoleary.com peter@richardsonandoleary.com 15 Don Reading 16 Ben Johnson Associatges dreading@mindspring.com 17 18

DATED: December 18, 2009.

וט

20 21

22

23

24

25

26

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Wendy Madndoo Wendy McIndoo

1		BLIC UTILITY COMMISSION F OREGON
2	_	UE 214
3]
4	In the Matter of:	IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST
5	Idaho Power Company's 2010 Annual Power Cost Update	FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST AND WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE
6		
7	Idaho Power Company requests t	that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC")
8	change the parties on the official service	list in this proceeding as described below. Idaho
9	Power Company wishes to waive paper s	service in this proceeding.
10	Add: Scott Wright	Greg Said
11	ldaho Power PO BOX 70	Idaho Power PO BOX 70
12	Boise ID 83707 swright@idahopower.com	Boise ID 83707 gsaid@idahopower.com
13	Christa Bearry	Tim Tatum
14	ldaho Power PO BOX 70	Idaho Power PO BOX 70
15	Boise ID 83707 cbearry@idahopower.com	Boise ID 83707 ttatum@idahopower.com
16	Donovan Walker	Wendy McIndoo
17	Idaho Power PO Box 70	McDowell & Rackner PC 520 SW 6th Ave. Ste 830
18	Boise, ID 83707 dwalker@idahopower.com	Portland, OR 97204 wendy@mcd-law.com
19		
20	DATED: December 18, 2009.	McDowell & Rackner PC
21		
22		noute
23		Lisa F. Rackner
24		Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company
25		
26		